

"equipment" is deleted as surplusage because equipment constitutes a type of personal property.

In subsection (a)(2) of this section, the reference to "real property" is substituted for the former reference to "lands and buildings" for brevity and consistency with subsection (a)(1)(i) of this section.

Also in subsection (a)(2) of this section, the reference to property that is necessary to "carry out this subtitle" is substituted for the former reference to "carrying out of the duties imposed by this subtitle" for consistency throughout this article. See General Revisor's Note to this article.

In subsection (c) of this section, the word "individual" is substituted for the former reference to "person" because only a human being, and not the other entities included in the defined term "person", can be in charge of farming operations. See § 1-101 of this article for the definition of "person".

In subsection (c)(1) of this section, the reference to "real property" is substituted for the former reference to "land" for clarity and consistency with subsection (a)(1)(i) of this section.

The Correctional Services Article Review Committee notes, for consideration by the General Assembly, that this section grants to the County Council of a Charter county authority that may otherwise be exercised by the County Executive. The General Assembly may wish to amend this section to authorize a "county", rather than the defined term "governing body", to exercise the powers listed in this section.

Defined terms: "County" § 1-101  
 "Governing body" § 11-401  
 "Inmate" § 1-101  
 "Local correctional facility" § 1-101

11-406. INMATES — GENERALLY.

(A) INMATE TRANSFER.

AN INMATE COMMITTED TO OR HELD IN A LOCAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITY MAY BE TRANSFERRED TO THE CORRECTIONAL FARM IN THE COUNTY.

(B) INMATE DUTIES.

UNLESS EXCUSED FOR GOOD CAUSE, AN INMATE COMMITTED TO A CORRECTIONAL FARM SHALL WORK AS DIRECTED ON THE CORRECTIONAL FARM OR ANY REAL PROPERTY LEASED IN CONNECTION WITH THE CORRECTIONAL FARM.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from the third sentence of former Art. 25, § 128 and the first sentence of § 129.

In subsection (b) of this section, the reference to an inmate working "either within or without" the correctional farm is deleted as implicit in the